www.lansdale.comPage 1 of 12 Issue A
ML145040
ML145041
8-Bit A/D Converters With
Serial Interface
Legacy Device: Motorola MC145040, MC145041
The ML145040 and ML145041 are low-cost 8-bit A/D Converters with
serial interface ports to provide communication with microprocessors and

CERAMIC
CASE 732
CROSS REFERENCE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MOTOROLA
P DIP 20 MC145040P ML145040RP
SO 20W MC145040DW ML145040-6P
P DIP 20 MC145041P ML145041RP
SO 20W MC145041DW ML145041-6P
LANSDALEPACKAGE
SO 20W = -6P
SOG
CASE 751D
Note: Lansdale lead free (Pb) product, as it
becomes available, will be identified by a part
number prefix change from ML to MLE.
Silicon-Gate CMOS
SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNICAL DATA
www.lansdale.comPage 2 of 12 Issue A
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145040, ML145041
www.lansdale.comPage 3 of 12 Issue A
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145040, ML145041
www.lansdale.comPage 4 of 12 Issue A
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145040, ML145041
www.lansdale.comPage 5 of 12 Issue A
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145040, ML145041
www.lansdale.comPage 6 of 12 Issue A
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145040, ML145041
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
DIGITAL INPUTS AND OUTPUTS
CS (Pin 15)
Active–low chip select input. CS provides three–state control
of Dout. CS at a high logic level forces Dout to a high–imped-
ance state. IN addition, the device recognizes the falling edge
of CS as a serial interface reset to provide synchronization
between the MPU and the A/D converter’s serial data stream.
To prevent a spurious reset from occurring due to noise on the
CS input, a delay circuit has been included such that a CS sig-
nal of duration ≤1 A/D CLK period (ML145040) or ≤500 ns
(ML145041) is ignored. A valid CS signal is acknowledged
when the duration is ≥3 A/D CLK periods (ML145040) or ≥3
µs (ML145041)
CAUTION